3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER H2 | ECR-20-017105 02DEC2020 | JWC | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ST TR 21000217 o Towe T7e
H4 ECR-24-2017524 30APR2024 | TB RK
2266049-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL J | ECR-24-216380 soul202¢ | T8 | TE
2266049-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266049-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL) T
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA - | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124]
2. 86-3.36 mm L. 132 IN] [.49-1.65 mm [.059-.065 IN] 2.86-3.36 mm [. 132 IN] 1.49-1.65 mm [.059-.065 INJ - | - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL 114-32145 : - TERMINAL 114-32217 : : s I 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPL ] CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION ) } - - | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
N | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIED ZZL PERVIERAL S APPLIEY lsl - 1 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - w 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
22032609 1-2203260-0 1-2203260-5 2203270-9 | -2304634-0 - w 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER - 182
1-2203270-0 1-2203270-5 1-2203260-9 1-2203270-9 S | 5-547505-2 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 177
- 1 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 174
- | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT S L 1197401 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 161
SIZE r%} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S A - 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
RG-58LL 0.96+/-0.03 [.038+/- 001] 7.5 RG58LL 0.96+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 7.5 | 11| 2168083-2 |SCR, ST WD CAP, RoHS, M4 x 8.0  |6C
RG-58 0.96+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 7.5 - RG-58 0.96+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 7.5 -~ byt >018022-y  9CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 109
AMC-4 mm 0.94+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 7.7 DACAR 0371-6 0.96+/-0.03 [ 038+/- 001] 7.5 SN ¢1028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 | 9¢
- 1 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 156
- | 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
E!!ﬂ - | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
- 1 8§11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
Zﬁl CCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 690753-6 SPACER, TONKER 150
Zﬁl ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND I 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. E N 2719653-1 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ! W 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1 SURITL SCRBRSC_ RonS (MB X 25) T
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | 2-1803946-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL - 134
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S A c079363-5  |SCLR, BHSC, HoHs (M4 X 20) A 33
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. SWARNTNG - | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R I LS VS Moot PN gg
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B 370028-2  STRIP GUIDE - T57
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 13
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 5-22279-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
- 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR SR
N | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 110
N | 18034181 FLOATING SHEAR, MINI COAX FRONT 9
N w 1 2-1633933-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION | 8
- -1 - : ]
T 6
- 1 2119780-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR - 15
- -1 - : 4
- -1 - : 3
T 2
N w w 1803087-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE |
772 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
220CTZ0T3 — TE Conrectivnt
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?!i:EE[\NAZ\%OCTZOW\% = TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 230CT2013 [NaME ‘
mm T.L.ELBIN Ocean Side fFeed
? ﬁtg i: PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i 0 % or
@ i g Etg i APP[\CAT\ON SPEC -
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266049 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

>
CHISE -
TS ————

N o T
—

\\WEI’REF

—&= —=— 3.44+0.95

SEE DETAIL A= ==
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

e B

44.85£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= REF
=

i —J
I

i

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

ki DWF?.O.WILSON 220CT2013 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?-J-SMKEMBONZOB — orbere, TR
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 230CT2013 [NaME ‘
mm T.L FLBIN Ocean Side Feed
(‘) Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ 0 % or
40mm STROKE <§> E S i: APP[\CAT\ON SPEC )
Aumme s TRORE A0mm STROKE fx Etg i SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL WATERIL e . A 100779 (C=2266049 :
AR FEED : ]
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE D SHEET ? OFA REVJ
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



